LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the partisan primary election to be held on August 9, 2022 in Manitowoc County, the following polling place locations will be used for the municipality, or municipality and wards if there are multiple poll locations:

Town of Cato

Cato Town Hall 14004 Upper Falls Rd., Cato

Town of Centerville

Lakeshore Technical College Wells Fargo Room 1290 North Ave., Cleveland

Town of Cooperstown

Town Hall 11626 CTH Z, Rosecrans

Town of Eaton

Eaton Town Hall 316 W. Main St., St. Nazianz West out of St. Nazianz, next to County Shop

Town of Franklin

Town Hall 14134 Taus Rd., Reedsville

Town of Kossuth

Kossuth Town Hall 129 Packer Dr. (CTH R) Across from church in Francis Creek

Town of Liberty

Liberty Town Hall 13812 English Lake Rd., Valders

Town of Manitowoc

Silver Creek Fire Dept & Town Hall 1822 Silver Creek Rd., Manitowoc

Town of Manitowoc Rapids

Manitowoc Rapids Town Hall 8624 CTH JJ, Manitowoc

Town of Meeme

Meeme Town Hall

15318 CTH X, Kiel 1/2 mile east of School Hill

Town of Mishicot

Mishicot VFW Hall
314 W. Main St., Mishicot

<u>Town of Newton</u>

Newton Town Hall
6532 Carstens Lake Rd., Manitowoc

Town of Two Creeks

Two Creeks Town Hall 5128 Tapawingo Rd., Two Rivers

Town of Two Rivers

Town Hall – Shoto 6525 CTH B, Two Rivers

Village of Cleveland

Village Hall 1150 W. Washington Ave., Cleveland

Village of Francis Creek

Village Hall 200 Norwood Dr., Francis Creek

Village of Kellnersville

Kellnersville Community Center 628 Park St., Kellnersville

Village of Maribel

Maribel Community Center 14905 Mulberry St., Maribel

Village of Mishicot

Mishicot VFW Hall 314 W. Main St., Mishicot

City of Kiel

Community Center-Lower Level 510 3rd St., Kiel

City of Two Rivers

Wards 1-5

St. Peter the Fisherman Parish Center 3201 Mishicot Rd., Two Rivers

Wards 6-8

Abundant Life Church 1969 Roosevelt Ave., Two Rivers

ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Dated this 7th day of August 2022.

Jessica Backus Manitowoc County Clerk

Publish in the HTR on Sunday, August 7, 2022